

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11124/2011

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANDLA POLYPLAST(I) P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11125 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11126 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11128 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13402 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13403 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15592 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15593 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15594 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 29/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Madhusudan Babu, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Item No.127

-2-

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take fresh steps for confirming service upon all the unserved respondents in all the matters.

The respondents, who have been served and represented by counsels in the above matters, are granted four weeks' time to file their counter affidavit.

List again on 15.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

rd