

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11124/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2010 in SCA No.13004/2009,LPA  
No.316/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANDLA POLYPLAST(I) P.LTD.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 11125 of 2011

(office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 11126 of 2011

(office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 13402 of 2011

(office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 13403 of 2011

(office report on default)

Date: 30/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.B.Sewak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Udhyam Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 30.01.2012.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is allowed one weeks' time to file process fee and spare copies of the special leave petition for issuance of usual show cause notice as well as dasti notice to the respondents, failing which the Court may pass appropriate orders.

|(Parveen Kr.Chawla)

|Court Master

| |(Phoolan Wati Arora)

| |Court Master