

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11124/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/07/2010 in LPA No. 316/2010 in SCA No. 13004/2009 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANDLA POLYPLAST(I) P.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11125/2011
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11126/2011
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11128/2011
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13402/2011
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13403/2011
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15592/2011
(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15593/2011
(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15594/2011
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26547/2012
(With (With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 16/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atmaram N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master