

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 8208/2016

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KANDLA POLYPLAST(I) P.LTD.. THROUGH M.D. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8232/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 8233/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 8209/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 8234/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 8238/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 8241/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 8242/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 8236/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 8244/2016 (III)

Date : 07-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Sajid Imam Naqvi,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms/Mr.Radhalakshmi R.,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
Ms. Dharitry Phookan, AOR
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr.Subhadeep Basak,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time as last chance is given to respondent No.3 in all matters to file the counter affidavit.

In Civil Appeal Nos. 8209, 8232, 8234, 8236, 8238 & 8244/2016, Ld.counsel for the appellant has failed to file the affidavit of valuation with requisite court fee despite opportunities given. Therefore, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

In Civil Appeal Nos.8233, 8242 & 8241/2016, Ld.counsel for the appellant has filed the affidavit of valuation, but the requisite court fee not filed despite opportunities given. Hence, list the matters before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

Civil Appeal No.8208/2016

Service is complete. Ld.counsel for the parties have not filed the statement of case within the statutory period. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB