

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8209/2016

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KANDLA POLYPLAST(I) P.LTD.. THROUGH M.D. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Vide Ld. Judge-in-Chambers order dated 13.09.18 Civil Appeal Nos. 8209, 8232, 8234, 8236, 8238, 8244, 8233, 8242 & 8241/2016 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers)

WITH

C.A. No. 8232/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 8233/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 8234/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 8238/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 8241/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 8242/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 8236/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 8244/2016 (III)

Date : 08-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subhadeep Basak, Adv  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CA 8244/16

Two weeks' time, as last and final opportunity, is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants to file affidavit of valuation and ad-valorem court fee failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

Civil Appeal No. 8209, 8232, 8233, 8234, 8236, 8238, 8241 and 8242 of 2016

Two weeks' time, as a last and final opportunity, is granted

to the learned counsel for the appellants to file ad-valorem court fee failing which the appeals shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(SONIA KUMARI)  
PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on file)

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8209 OF 2016**

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY**

**Appellant(s)**

**VERSUS**

**M/S BLAZE INTERNATIONAL THROUGH M.D. & ORS.**

**Respondent(s)**

**WITH**

**C.A. No. 8232/2016 (III)**  
**C.A. No. 8233/2016 (III)**  
**C.A. No. 8234/2016 (III)**  
**C.A. No. 8238/2016 (III)**  
**C.A. No. 8241/2016 (III)**  
**C.A. No. 8242/2016 (III)**  
**C.A. No. 8236/2016 (III)**  
**C.A. No. 8244/2016 (III)**

**O R D E R**

**Civil Appeal No. 8244/16**

Two weeks' time, as a last and final opportunity, is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants to file affidavit of valuation and ad-valorem court fee, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

**Civil Appeal No. 8209, 8232, 8233, 8234, 8236, 8238, 8241 and 8242 of 2016**

Two weeks' time, as last and final opportunity, is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants to file ad-valorem court fee, failing which the appeals shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

....., J  
(MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR)

**NEW DELHI**

**8<sup>th</sup> October, 2018**