

ITEM NO.17

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Civil Appeal No(s). 8208/2016

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KANDLA POLYPLAST(INDIA) PVT. LTD. THROUGH M.D. & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8232/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 8233/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 8209/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 8234/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 8238/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 8241/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 8242/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 8236/2016 (III)

Date : 03-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the

Court made the following

O R D E R

In all the matters numbered above service of notice is complete on all the respondents.

Being complete matters, process the same for being listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

**PAVANESH D.
Registrar**

MG